

Transport and Public Works Committee

Erratum to Report No. 10, 56th Parliament – Inquiry into the operations of toll roads in Queensland

The Chair of the Transport and Public Works Committee would like to correct an error in the committee's Report No. 10, 56th Parliament – Inquiry into the operations of toll roads in Queensland.

The fifth paragraph on page 58, should be replaced with -

LawRight advised that they had seen significant improvement from their interactions with TQ over the past 12 to 18 months.²⁷⁹

Footnote No 279, should be replaced with -

²⁷⁹ LawRight, public hearing transcript, Brisbane, 20 August 2018, p 9.

Shane King MP Chair

Shar King

October 2018